## Our personal banking account fees

Cards and cash



Fees and charges listed relate to Personal Customers, but excludes any specific product fees, interest and more specialist services. A full list of our fees and charges can be found on our website or by asking a member of staff. Correct as at 30 October 2018.

Charge

Cash withdrawal in foreign currency (UK, Channel Is Gibraltar cash machines) Cash withdrawal in foreign currency or buying curre Sterling travellers cheques issued by a UK bank or be to a Sterling account) outside the UK, Channel Island Debit card payment in pounds outside the UK, Channel Gibraltar  Debit card payment in foreign currency	ency. uilding society (Where paid Is, Isle of Man or Gibraltar.	of sale or withdrawal, w	nsaction Fee. saction to be converted into Sterling c ve will not charge a Non-Sterling Trai n handler may charge you a separate	nsaction Fee,	
Overdrafts					
Arranged Overdraft Usage Fee	£6 for using an arranged over	erdraft by more than £10	One fee of £6 per monthly chargin	g period	
Unarranged Overdraft Usage Fee	£8 per day for unarranged overdrafts over £10		9 fees in any monthly charging period (max £72)		
Unpaid Transaction Fee	£8 for any transaction we return unpaid		1 fee per monthly charging period (max £8)		
Loans					
Early Settlement	Original term of less than 1	Original term of less than 12 months		28 days interest on balance repaid	
Larry Settlement	Original term of more than 12 months		58 days interest on balance repaid		
Mortgages					
Valuation: Costs range depends on the property valu	ue and the level of valuation. S	Some may incur an additio	nal £75 admin fee		
Early Repayment Charge (% of balance) Fixed Rate: 1% (We recommend you refer to your Offer of Loan Letter) Tracker Rate:		for each year remaining in deal (eg. 1% for 1 year or less; 2% for 1 to 2 years)			
			booking funds for your mortgage. Thils of the fee payable can be found in		
Changing your mortgage length	£35	CHAPS payment		£23	
Changing your repayment method	£75	Providing a reference t	to another lender	£75	
Transferring names on your mortgage	£150	Agreeing your mortga (second charge)	ge with another lender	£100	
Giving our consent to you letting your property	£100	Property re-inspection	after renovation	£75-£100*	
Postponement of a second charge	£40	Unpaid Direct Debit/sta	anding order Fee	£35	
Selling part of your property £50		Covering you if don't p	ay ground rent/service charge.	£50	
Porting of Product £295		*will be advised on applic	cation		

Other services	
Copy statements	£3
Certificate of credit interest	£10
Banker's Reference	£10
Cancelling a cheque	£10
Special cheque clearance	£15

Domestic payments	
Sundry payment cheque	£12
CHAPS payments (same day electronic transfer)	£23

International Pay	mante
IIILEI HULIOHUI FU	Allielira

Including sending money within the UK, Channel Islands, Isle of Man or Gibraltar in foreign currency

0.3% (minimum fee £23, maximum fee £40) plus £10 agents charge where applicable

Sending Euro payments within the EEA\* from the UK, Channel Islands, Isle of Man or Gibraltar

No Charge

lbanking payments	
CHAPS reduced tariff	£15 per payment
International payments	£5,000 or less – £15 Over £5,000 – 0.3% (max £40) plus £10 agents charge where applicable
Sending Euro payments within the EEA* from the UK, Channel Islands, Isle of Man or Gibraltar	No Charge

## Inward payments from overseas

Depending on payment instructions these charges may be for the beneficiary or remitter

Up to £100 – no charge

Over £100 – £7.50 plus agents charges where applicable

er where a

Euro payments received from within the EEA\*, Channel Islands, Isle of Man

No Charge

or Gibraltar

Collection

Foreign Cheques Paid in **		
Payment by Negotiation	Negotiation 0.25% (minimum fee £7, maximum fee £45)	
Payment by	Collection 0.25%	

(minimum fee £20, maximum fee £70)

The Royal Bank of Scotland International Limited trading as NatWest International (NatWest International). Registered Office: Royal Bank House, 71 Bath Street, St. Helier, Jersey JE4 8PJ. Tel. 01534 282850. Regulated by the Jersey Financial Services Commission. Guernsey business address: Royal Bank Place, 1 Glategny Esplanade, St. Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 4BQ. Tel. 01481 703860. Regulated by the Guernsey Financial Services Commission and licensed under the Banking Supervision (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law, 1994, as amended, the Insurance Managers and Insurance Intermediaries (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law, 2002, and the Protection of Investors (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law, 1987, as amended. Isle of Man business address: 2 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM99 1AN. Tel. 01624 637190. Licensed by the Isle of Man Financial Services Authority in respect of Deposit Taking, Investment Business and registered as a General Insurance Intermediary. NatWest International is the registered business name of The Royal Bank of Scotland International Limited under the Business Names Registration Act. Gibraltar business address: NatWest International House, 57 Line Wall Road, Gibraltar. Tel. 200 77737 or 200 73200. Regulated and authorised by the Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar to undertake Banking and Investment Business from 55 and 57 Line Wall Road Gibraltar.

<sup>\*</sup> European Economic Area

<sup>\*\*</sup> this service will no longer be available from 6 January 2020